Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 RK46C.DXL3Px… - 02
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Precise alignment of sensor
The special shape and form of the light-band allows precise alignment of the sensor with the object to be detected or with the
reflector.
Advantages:
- Maximum utilization of the light-band
- Reliable detection even with shocks/vibrations
R K 4 6 C . D X L 3 P 2 / 4 P - M 1 2
Operating principle
RK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensor
Series
46C 46C series
Equipment
D Depolarizing media
Optical characteristic
XL Large light spot
Setting
3 Teach button
Design
P2 Resolution 2mm
Pin assignment of OUT1 (connector pin 4 / black cable wire)
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
Pin assignment of OUT2 (connector pin 2 / white cable wire)
X Not used
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
Connection technology
M12 M12 connector, 4-pin
200-M12 Cable 200mm with M12 connector, 4-pin
Free Cable 2000mm
Designation Part no.
With M12 connector, 4-pin
OUT1: PNP light switching, OUT2: PNP dark switching RK46C.DXL3P2/4P-M12 50134568
Align center of light-band with center
of object/reflector!
Reliable detection of small objects and/or objects with openings,
e.g. transport containers, small parts.
Light-band
Object
Gaps approx. 2mm
RK46C VarOS High Resolution Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors
RK46C.DXL3Px… - 02 2018/01
Teach procedure for sensor